2022 Stream Team PSSH Get Reel Entry Form



Join Stream Team in inspiring others to take action for clean water!

Prizes:

First Place: \$250 Visa[®] gift card Runner up: \$100 Visa[®] gift card

Official Rules and Guidelines

Participant Eligibility: This contest is open to:

- Entrants must live in Thurston County
- Entrants must be at least 13 years old
- Entrants can be individuals or teams
- Each entrant must sign and submit an official entry form to enter the contest. Entrants must also submit a signed photo release (entrants under 18 years of age must have a parent/guardian sign the photo release).
- If entering as a team, each team member must fill out an entry form & photo release. Teams should turn in their entry materials together in one packet.
- Only one submission per person or team.

Reel Guidelines:

- 1. Videos must be a minimum of 30 seconds long and a maximum of 90 seconds long
- 2. Videos must be original work that have not been submitted for a previous contest
- 3. Only reels submitted on Instagram and that have tagged @thurston_stream_team will be accepted.
- 4. Reels must focus on an action for clean water (yard care, car washing, pet waste, car leaks or native plants) or highlight what the Puget Sound means to you. Music and original overlays are encouraged.
- 5. Reels, entry form, and photo release must be submitted no later than **midnight on Sept. 30, 2022**.

Reels must comply with the OFFICIAL RULES AND GUIDELINES. What gets you disqualified:

- Stream Team reserves the right to disqualify an entry that is deemed to be offensive, libelous, slanderous, inflammatory or otherwise inappropriate in any way for this contest.
- Copyright violations will result in automatic disqualification.
- Entries will be disqualified if they do not follow the official rules and guidelines (posted on website).
- Entries will be disqualified if they do not submit a completed entry form and a signed photo release form for each individual/team member.
- Multiple entries by individuals or teams will be disqualified.

Judging and Selection of Winners:

Winners will be notified in October by phone, mail or email. See OFFICIAL RULES AND GUIDELINES, located at <u>www.StreamTeam.info</u>, for judging criteria.

2022 Stream Team PSSH Get Reel Entry Form



Stream Team is not responsible for entries that are lost, late, misdirected, damaged, and incomplete or in violation of copyright laws. Stream Team reserves the right to share and repost entered reels.

More information: <u>StreamTeam@ci.lacey.wa.us</u> WITH MY SIGNATURE BELOW, I* CONFIRM:

- 1. I have supplied accurate information on this OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM. Contact information will remain confidential and not be used outside the reel contest.
- 2. The reel I have submitted does not violate copyright laws and is the result of my own/my team's own ingenuity and efforts.
- 3. I understand if copyrighted materials are used it will result in automatic disqualification.
- 4. I understand that Stream Team reserves the right to share and repost entered reels.
- 5. I understand Stream Team may use my name, photograph, biographical information and statements for advertising and/or publicity and general communication purposes. The PHOTO RELEASE FORM signed by my parent/guardian is included.
- 6. I have read and understand the OFFICIAL RULES AND GUIDELINES of the contest, located at: <u>www.StreamTeam.info.</u>

Note: EACH entrant must sign and submit an OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM (below) to enter the contest and to receive prizes.

Entrant Name	
Team Name (if working with a	
team)	
Mailing Address:	
City:	
Zip code:	
Email:	
Phone:	
Name of Reel:	
Reel Topic Chosen:	
Signature of Entrant:	
Where did you hear about the	
contest?	

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY! SUBMIT MATERIALS VIA EMAIL TO: <a href="https://www.us.gov/statestamage-st

Includes the following with all submissions by midnight, Sept. 30, 2022.

• Entry Form(s)

2022 Stream Team PSSH Get Reel Entry Form



- Reel submitted on Instagram tagged @thurston_stream_team
- Photo Release Form(s)